
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1105
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
DELAY IN FLAGGING OFF TRAIN
Kesineni Shri Srinivas

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for the delay in flagging off Vijayawada-New Delhi express train introduced in September, 2014 from Vijayawada, new Capital of Andhra Pradesh State; and

(b) the date by which it is likely to be start operating?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Introduction of 22701/22702 Vijayawada- New Delhi AC Express (Daily) has been announced in Railway Budget 2014-15. The budget announced train is to be introduced as and when rolling stock is available.

(b) Generally, the train services announced in t he Railway Budget are implemented during the course of the current financial year.
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